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PROVINCIAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT NWP - ROAD MAINTENANCE WORK

REGISTERED SUPPLIERS LIST - 2025

SUPPLY CATEGORY - 01  ( Labours & Construction Materials & Others )

Executive Engineers Divisions
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1 Themiya construction Rathmale,Wariyapola 1 1

2 Sammika Building Construction 208,Godagama,Gokarella 1 1

3 Ureka Builders Nikapothawatta,Wellawa 1 1

4 Dananjaya Construction Kandy Road,Nape,Pillessa 1

5 Rathna Construction Ranjanagama Road, Ahugoda, Pothuhera 1 1

6 Jayawardana Contruction & Suppliers 37/A, Galabawatta, Denagamuwa Road,Polgahawela 1 1 1

7 Smart Construction & Suppliers Damsewana,Watareka,Iguruwatta, mawathagama 1 1

8 Turnkey Engineering No-151, Kahapathwala,Mawathagama 1 1

9 Ray Construction No 61,Alawwa Road, Polgahawela 1

10 Sachin Enterprises No251,Bandawa,Polgahwela 1 1 1

11 Singha Construction Pahala Neththipalagama -Koonwewa 1 1

12 Viswa Contruction & Development Dunakadeniya,Welpennagahamulla 1 1 1

13 Asiri Design & Consultancy (pvt) Ltd No 651, 1st Lane, Udaththapola Road, Thiththawella, Kurunegala 1

14 Semasingha Builders Near the School,Pallama 1

15 Gihansa Construction Hunugama,Bandarakoswatta 1

16 Pubudu Lanka( Pvt) Ltd Mathale road,Kiridigalla, Ibbagamuwa 1 1

17 W.B.Engineering Services 1st lane, Weliyaya road, Digana, Maho 1

18 H.L.R.Construction 81-D,Kurunegala Road,Anamaduwa 1 1 1

19 Rangalla Construction Kurunegala Road,Anamaduwa 1 1 1

20 Thilakarathna Bandara Contract No 160, Nochchiya, Wannikudawewa, Galgamuwa 1

21 Nimsara Construction No 110/1, Kohobankulama, Wannikudawewa, Galgamuwa 1

22 Ashinika Construction 24/14,Ashinika Rideewella,Chilaw 1

23 Saman kumara Construction Mahawehera Bendi wewa,PU/Kubukkalla 1

24 Ajith Construction Kumaragama,Anamaduwa 1

25 AM & R Construction No 17/2,Servise Road,Puttalam 1

26 Rajapaksha Construction Anuradhapura Road,Sirambi adiya 1

27 MNS Construction No164,Karathiv,Ponparappi,Puttalam 1

28 Jayalath Construction Pallekanda, Delwita 1

29 Senarath Engineering(pvt)Ltd Maddumamulla Estate,Thalammehera,Pannala 1 1 1 1 1 1

30 Senarath Construction(pvt)Ltd No.925, Maddumamulla Estate,Thalammehera,Pannala 1 1 1 1 1 1

31 Duminsen Constructions (Pvt) Ltd No 115/13A,  Negombo Road, Kurunegala 1 1 1 1 1 1

32 Dissanayake Constructions and Transports Udathammita,Kiridigalla,Ibbagamuwa 1 1 1

33 VIP Constructions 320/5 Weliyaya -Maho 1 1

34 Union contract Royal Garden Maththegama- Boopitiya 1 1

35 Udaya Constructions and Suppliers No 776/1 Galpola Janapadaya,Ilukhena 1 1

36 Sugath Enterprises "Hiroshima", Bandarawaththa, Kakkapalliya 1 1 1

37 Ascent Engineering & Machinary Suppliers Weliyaya Road , Digana, Maho 1

38 Herath Engineers Rathamala Wetiya, Diullagoda, Nikaweratiya 1

39 A.H.M. Nijam construction Karabawa,Wannikudawa 1

40 S.B. Construction 142/1, Pussella, Puelithenna 1 1

41 Dinuli Construction & Transport Rambathenna, Egodawaththa, Mawathagama 1

42 Sandun Constrution 15- mile post, Melsiripura 1 1 1

43 Root Construction No. 51, Jayapathirana Mawatha, Kurunegala 1

44 Infinity Construction Madurugala, Kurunegala 1

45 Jayasinghe Contractors Chilaw road, Girathalana, Hettipola 1 1 1 1 1

46 N K B Construction & Distributors Magallegama, Nikaweratiya 1

KURUNEGALA DST. PUTTALAM DTS.
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REGISTERED SUPPLIERS LIST - 2025

PROVINCIAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT NWP - ROAD MAINTENANCE WORK

No SUPPLIERS NAME ADDRESS

SUPPLY CATEGORY - 02  ( Machinery & Equipment )

Executive Engineers Divisions
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1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Themiya construction Rathmale,Wariyapola 1 1

2 Ureka Builders Nikapothawatta,Wellawa 1 1

3 Dananjaya Construction Kandy Road,Nape,Pillessa 1

4 Smart Construction & Suppliers Damsewana,Watareka,Iguruwatta, mawathagama 1 1

5 Ray Construction No 61,Alawwa Road, Polgahawela 1

6 Sachin Enterprises No251,Bandawa,Polgahwela 1 1 1

7 Singha Construction Pahala neththipalagama -Koonwewa 1 1

8 Vishwa Contruction & Development Dunakadeniya,Welpennagahamulla 1 1 1

9 Asiri Design & Consultancy (pvt) Ltd
No 651, 1st Lane, Udaththapola Road, Thiththawella, 

Kurunegala
1

10 Gihansa Construction Hunugama,Bandarakoswatta 1 1

11 Nishantha Transport Udathammita, Kiridigalla, Ibbagamuwa 1 1

12 Pubudu Lanka( Pvt) Ltd Tangollanda watta, Pangolla, Ibbagamuwa 1 1

13 W.B.Engineering Services 1st lane, Weliyaya road, Digana, Maho 1

14 H.L.R.Construction 81-D,Kurunegala Road,Anamaduwa 1 1 1

15 Rangalla Construction Kurunegala Road,Anamaduwa 1 1 1

16 Thilakarathna Bandara Konthrath No 160, Nochchiya, Wannikudawewa, Galgamuwa 0

17 Nimsara Construction
No 110/1, Kohobankulama, Wannikudawewa, 

Galgamuwa
1

18 Ashinika Construction 24/14,Ashinika dideewella,Chilaw 1

19 Saman kumara Construction Mahawehera Bendi wewa,PU/Kubukkalla 1

20 Ajith Construction Kumaragama,Anamaduwa 1

21 AM & R Construction No 17/2,Servise Road,Puttalam 1

22 Rajapaksha Construction Anuradhapura Road,Sirambi adiya 1

23 MNS Construction No164,Karathiv,Ponparappi,Puttalam 1

24 Jayalath Construction Pallekanda, Delwita 1

25 Senarath Engineering(pvt)Ltd Maddumamulla Estate, Thalammehera, Pannala 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 Senarath Construction(pvt)Ltd No.925, Maddumamulla Estate ,Thalammehera, Pannala 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 Athapaththu Enterprises 96/8 B, Lake Round Road, Kurunegala 1

28 Duminsen Constructions (Pvt) Ltd No 115/13A,  Negombo Road, Kurunegala 1 1 1 1 1 1

29 VIP Constructions 320/5 Weliyaya -Maho 1 1

30 Union contract Royal Garden Maththegama- Boopitiya 1 1

31 Udaya Constructions and Suppliers No 776/1 Galpola Janapadaya,Ilukhena 1 1

32 Sugath Enterprises "Hiroshima", Bandarawaththa, Kakkapalliya 1 1 1

33 Ascent Engineering & Machinary Suppliers Weliyaya Road , Digana, Maho 1

34 Sandun Constrution 15- mile post, Melsiripura 1

35 T D Engineering & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd "Nilmini", Bogammana, Wariyapola 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 CAN Construction and Consultancy (pvt) Ltd No 62,  ColomboRoad, Boyagane,Kurunegala. 1 1 1 1

37 Bright Construction and Logistic Services No 46, Melwood Estate, 15th mile post, Melsiripura. 1 1 1

38 Newan Construction Godagamuwa, Gokarella 1
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REGISTERED SUPPLIERS LIST - 2025

PROVINCIAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT NWP - ROAD MAINTENANCE WORK

Supply Category - 3 (Asphalt & Concrete Related Construction Materials)

Executive Engineers Divisions

No SUPPLIERS NAME ADDRESS
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1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Themiya construction Rathmale,Wariyapola 1 1

2 Sammika Building Construction 208,Godagama,Gokarella 1 1

3 Ureka Builders Nikapothawatta,Wellawa 1 1

4 Dananjaya Construction Kandy Road,Nape,Pillessa 1

5 Rathna Construction Ranjanagama Road, Ahugoda, Pothuhera 1

6 Jayawardana Contruction & Suppliers 37/A, Galabawatta, Denagamuwa Road,Polgahawela 1

7 Smart Construction & Suppliers Damsewana,Watareka,Iguruwatta, mawathagama 1 1

8 Sachin Enterprises No251,Bandawa,Polgahwela 1 1 1

9 Singha Construction Pahala neththipalagama -Koonwewa 1 1

10 Viswa Contruction & Development Dunakadeniya, Welpennagahamulla 1 1 1

11 Asiri Design & Consultancy (pvt) Ltd No 651, 1st Lane, Udaththapola Road, Thiththawella, Kurunegala 1

12 Gihansa Construction Hunugama,Bandarakoswatta 1

13 W.B.Engineering Services 1st lane, Weliyaya road, Digana, Maho 1

14 H.L.R.Construction 81-D,Kurunegala Road,Anamaduwa 1 1 1

15 Rangalla Construction Kurunegala Road,Anamaduwa 1 1 1

16 Thilakarathna Bandara Contract No 160, Nochchiya, Wannikudawewa, Galgamuwa 1

17 Nimsara Construction No 110/1, Kohobankulama, Wannikudawewa, Galgamuwa 1

18 Ashinika Construction 24/14,Ashinika dideewella,Chilaw 1

19 Saman kumara Construction Mahawehera Bendi wewa,PU/Kubukkalla 1

20 Ajith Construction Kumaragama,Anamaduwa 1

21 AM & R Construction No 17/2,Servise Road,Puttalam 1

22 Rajapaksha Construction Anuradhapura Road,Sirambi adiya 1

23 MNS Construction No164,Karathiv,Ponparappi,Puttalam 1

24 Senarath Engineering(pvt)Ltd Maddumamulla Estate,Thalammehera,Pannala 1 1 1 1 1 1

25 Senarath Construction(pvt)Ltd No.925, Maddumamulla Estate,Thalammehera,Pannala 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 Athapaththu Enterprises 96/8 B, Lake Round Road, Kurunegala 1 1

27 Duminsen Constructions (Pvt) Ltd No 115/13A,  Negombo Road, Kurunegala 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 Dissanayake Constructions and Transports Udathammita,Kiridigalla,Ibbagamuwa 1 1 1

29 VIP Constructions 320/5 Weliyaya -Maho 1 1

30 Union contract Royal Garden Maththegama- Boopitiya 1 1

31 Udaya Constructions and Suppliers No 776/1 Galpola Janapadaya,Ilukhena 1 1

32 Sugath Enterprises "Hiroshima", Bandarawaththa, Kakkapalliya 1 1 1

33 Ascent Engineering & Machinary Suppliers Weliyaya Road , Digana, Maho 1

34 Herath Engineers Rathamala Wetiya, Diullagoda, Nikaweratiya 1

35 A.H.M. Nijam construction Karabawa,Wannikudawa 1

36 Root Construction No. 51, Jayapathirana Mawatha, Kurunegala 1

37 Infinity Construction Madurugala, Kurunegala 1

38 Jayasinghe Contractors Chilaw road, Girathalana, Hettipola 1 1 1 1 1

39 N K B Construction & Distributors Magallegama, Nikaweratiya 1

40 T D Engineering & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd "Nilmini", Bogammana, Wariyapola 1 1 1 1 1 1

41 A N I Enterprices (Pvt) Ltd No 17, Maradana road, Hedala Waththala. 1 1 1 1 1 1

42 I A S Construction & Suppliers No. 25, Pothanasiyambalewa, Megalewa. 1

43 I J S Construction No. 25, Pothanasiyambalewa, Megalewa. 1
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